

RFA No. 497 of 2015

23.5.2016

Present: Mr. Rajender K. Thakur, Advocate vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Parmod Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Neeraj K. Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

List on 30.5.2016, as prayed for.

**(Rajiv Sharma),
Judge**

May 23, 2016

(Kalpana)

