

RFA No. 497/2015.

27.06.2016 : Present: Mr. O.P. Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Parmod Thakur, Addl. AG for respondent-State.

Admit.

**CMP No. 13056/2015.**

Order dated 7.1.2016 is made absolute. The application is disposed of.

June 27, 2016.  
(karan)

(Rajiv Sharma),  
Judge