

Jaswant Singh vs. Dalip Chand & Ors.

RFA No. 497 of 2015.

22.12.2022 Present: Mr. O.P. Negi, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Narender Thakur, Dy. A.G., for respondent No.2 & 3.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that another appeal arising out of the same award is pending before this Court as RFA No. 498 of 2015.

List this appeal along with RFA No. 498 of 2015 after the ensuing winter vacations.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge.**

22nd December, 2022.
(jai)