

Jaswant Singh Vs. Dalip Chand and others

**RFA No. 497 of 2015 a/w RFA
No. 498 of 2015 and RFA No.
83 of 2017**

04.07.2023 Present: Ms. Ankita, Advocate vice counsel for appellant in RFA Nos. 497 and 498 of 2015.

Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate vice counsel for respondent No.1 in RFA No. 497 of 2015 and for respondent No. 1 in RFA No. 83 of 2017.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Y.P.S.Dhaulta and Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State

List the matter on **14.08.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

July 4, 2023
(*R.Atal*)