

*Jaswant Singh Vs. Dalip Chand & ors. a/w connected matters*

**RFA No.497 of 2015 a/w RFA No.498  
of 2015 & RFA No.83 of 2017**

09.10.2025 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. O.P.Negi, Advocate, for the appellant(s) in RFA Nos.497 & 498 of 2015.

Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents No.1(i) to 1(iii) in RFA No.498 of 2017

Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate for respondent No.1 in RFA Nos.497 of 2015 and 83 of 2017.

As jointly prayed, list for final hearing on **19.11.2025**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**October 09, 2025**  
(V.Himalvi)