

**Jaswant Singh vs. Dalip Chand & Ors.a/w  
connected matter**

**RFA No.497 of 2015 a/wRFA No.498 of 2015 &  
RFA No.83 of 2017**

**19.11.2025 Present:** Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate vice Mr.Avinash Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant(s) in RFA Nos.497 & 498 of 2015.

Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Garima Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents No.1(i) to 1(iii) in RFA No.498 of 2017.

Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1 in RFA Nos. 497 of 2015 & 83 of 2017

As prayed, list on 18.12.2025.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**November 19, 2025  
(reena)**